

LAC 4/25  
Rekha Gehlot Thr Lrs Vs. Union Of India

21.07.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2 filed the vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

Application for impleading the LR's of petitioner Rekha Gehlot u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC is also pending. The SMC of this petitioner has been pLACed on record. The details of the LR's as mentioned in the application corresponds with those mentioned in the SMC. This application is also allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed at the earliest.

Respondents are directed to file WS within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Now to come up on 01.12.2025 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 21.07.2025